

DELHI STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

• (Constituted Under the 'Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987', an Act of Parliament)

Under the Administrative Control of High Court of Delhi

Central Office, Patiala House Courts Complex, New Delhi - 110001 Ph.: 23384781, Fax: 23387267, Email: legalaidwing-dslsa@nic.in WWW.dslsa.org 24 x 7 Help Line No. 1516



Ref. No.008/DSLSA/LAW/Fee Schedule/ | 755-1756 Dated: 17 February, 2021

To

Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge/Chairperson, District Legal Services Authorities, Delhi/New Delhi

Sub.:- Fees of Arbitrator's - reg.

Respected Sir/Madam,

It is submitted that in the minutes of **56th Statutory Meeting** of Delhi State Legal Services Authority, held on 14.02.2020, it was resolved that:

- **A.** In legal aid cases, if required, panel Advocate of DSLSA/DLSA shall be appointed as Arbitrator.
- **B.** Incidental charges and payment of Counsel of the DSLSA/DLSA shall be made as per DSLSA Fee Schedule.
- C. DSLSA/DLSAs shall not pay the fee of Arbitrator in addition to the above.

You are requested to kindly bring it to the knowledge amongst all Ld. Judicial Officers of your respective jurisdiction.

With regards,

Yours sincerely

(Kanwal Jeer Arora) Member Secretary

Copy for information & necessary action to:-

Ld. Secretaries, District Legal Services Authorities, Delhi/New Delhi